## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric J. Brandwine	12/20/2010
Stephen E. Schmidt	12/20/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89507

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12978981

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: esmarie.garland@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080663.0103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Esmarie A. Garland

Total Attachments: 4

source=0806630103Asgn#page1.tif source=0806630103Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025539 FRAME: 0589 **\$40.00** 

source=0806630103Asgn#page3.tif source=0806630103Asgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025539 FRAME: 0590

U.S. Patent Appln. No.	12/978,981	Attorney Docket No.	080663.0103
Filing Date	December 27, 2010	Client Docket No.	REG102681 2010 PT

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

## Assignor(s):

Name: <u>Eric J. Brandwine</u> 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Name: Stephen E. Schmidt 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

# Assignee:

Amazon Technologies, Inc. PO Box 8102 Reno, NV 89507

# **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is inventor of an invention entitled "Providing and Accessing Data in a Standard-Compliant Manner" for which:

$\boxtimes$	a no	n-provisional application for Ur	nited States Letters Patent:	
		was filed on	and accorded U.S. Serial No; c	r
	$\boxtimes$	will be filed without this execu	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR herel	Эy
	;	authorizes and requests ASSIG	NEE'S legal representatives, of Baker Botts L.L.I	٠.,
	:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	, Dallas, TX 75201-2980, associated with Custom	er
	]	No. 05073, to insert here in the	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	),
	j	filed	) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number as	ıd
٠	1	filing date, when known.		

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 025539 FRAME: 0591 U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/978,981

Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ December 27, 2010

Attorney Docket No.

080663.0103

Client Docket No.

REG102681 2010 PT

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely at the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor,

> PATENT REEL: 025539 FRAME: 0592

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/9/8,981	Attorney Docket No.	<u>080663.0103</u>
Filing Date December 27, 2010	Client Docket No.	REG102681 2010 PT
12/20/2010		
Date	Eric J. Brandwine	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: WITNESS:	Witness Signature	
	CARL J. Muses	12 20 10

Printed Name and Date

U.S. Patent Appln. No.	12/978,981	
Elling Date	December 27, 20	10

Attorney Docket No.

080663.0103

Client Docket No.

REG102681 2010 PT

12/20/12 Date

Stephen E. Schmide

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

WITNESS:

Vitness Signature

Printed Name and Date

PATENT REEL: 025539 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 12/27/2010**